

Former Pease Air Force Base STAY INFORMED

The next Pease Restoration Advisory Board meeting will be on Wednesday, November 1, 2023 from 4:30 PM to 8 PM

4:30-5:30 PM - Part A: Showing pre-recorded technical presentations

5:30-6:00 PM - Break

6:00-8:00 PM - Part B: Interactive portion of the meeting

This will be an in-person meeting with the option to join online for those who would prefer to attend that way.

The in-person meeting will be held at:

New Hampshire Department of Environmental Services 222 International Drive, Suite 175 Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801

The recorded presentations will be shown from 4:30 to 5:30 PM. RAB members will receive the presentations in advance of the meeting and will not need to watch them at 4:30 PM, if they've watched them in advance.

Please register using the link below. The registration will ask you if you are planning to attend in-person or online. Registering also ensures that you receive a Zoom meeting link even if you are attending in person, just in case your plans change.

Register at:

https://cbuilding.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_Mle7VLsJQuG6uPNkBOJOow

The Restoration Advisory Board meeting provides attendees with an update on the restoration at the former Pease Air Force Base and gives you a chance to talk to the Air Force and environmental regulators about the last remaining restoration projects. The agenda for this meeting will be made available soon.

Contact: Air Force Civil Engineer Center BRAC program support staff at (916) 643-6420 x257